Technical Documentation
FAFNIR GmbH • Schnackenburgallee 149 c • 22525 Hamburg • Tel: +49 /40 / 39 82 07-0 • Fax: +49 /40 / 390 63 39
VISY-X
VISY-TD Display Ex d
Edition: 2020-04
Version: 1
Article no.: 350190
I  Contents

IV Equipment marking
1 Manufacturer: FAFNIR GmbH, 22525 Hamburg
2 Type designation: VISY-TD Display Ex d
3 Certificate number: CEC 15 ATEX 030
4 Ex marking:
II 2 G
II 2 D
Ex d IIC T4 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T 135 °C Db IP66
5 CE marking:  0044
6 Warning label: WARNING – DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED
7 Technical Data: Ta = -25 °C … +60 °C
P.S.: 12 VCC ± 5 %
 bat 9 V
 3 VA
V Technical data
The auxiliary power for the display is
Supply voltage U = 12 VDC ± 5 %
Power input: P = 3 W
Only batteries with the following rated values may be used:
Electrochemical system: Alkaline
Nominal voltage: UN = 9 V
Type: 6LR61
The signal voltage of the communication interface RS-485 (2-poles) is
Signal voltage: U < 12 V
The display may be used in the following ambient temperature range:
Ambient temperature: Ta = -25 °C … +60 °C
The display achieves a housing protection of:
Degree of protection: IP66
VI Specific conditions for use
None.
Blank Page
Blank Page
FAFNIR GmbH
Schnackenburgallee 149 c
22525 Hamburg, Germany
Tel.: +49 / 40 / 39 82 07-0
Fax: +49 / 40 / 390 63 39
E-mail: info@fafnir.com
Web: www.fafnir.com